Mid-State
Sign & Service

October 14, 2019
Exhibit A
File No. 191014
Minor Modification to Detailed Planned Development known as
Park Place. Stage 28
Comfort Suites
10931 W Park Place

In February 2006 a Detailed Planned Development (DPD) known as Park Place, Stage
28 was approved for the subject site to allow construction of a hotel. The DPD
contemplated building wall signage but not freestanding signs. Mid-State Sign &
Service.LLC. on behalf of Comfort Suites, seeks a minor modification to the detailed
planned development for 10831 W Park Place to permit a monument sign on the site.
The building wall signs will be replaced with similar Type A signs (consistent with the
DPD) and are not part of this minor modification. Comfort Suites will decrease the wall
signs from four to three, but retains the right to add the fourth Type A building wall sign
(not to exceed the square footage of the original signage) at some point in the future.

List of Exhibits:
1. Vicinity Map
2. Site Photos
3. Signage details

Currently no monument sign is permitted for Comfort Suites at 10831 W Park Place.
We request that Comfort Suites be allowed a monument sign not to exceed 8 feet
overall height and 88 square feet. Allowing for the minor change to the planned
development will allow Mid-State Sign to install one monument sign that will clearly
direct traffic to the entrance of Comfort Suites while giving the property a modern
signage upgrade.

The monument sign will be constructed using the highest quality materials. The
structure of the sign will be fabricated aluminum with routed letters with acrylic backer.
The sign will be lit using LED illumination.The base footing will be constructed with
steel. Base plantings will be placed around the sign. The sign will be placed at the



entrance of the access drive and will be placed outside the required 10 foot vision
triangle as required per s. 295-405-2-g-3-a of the zoning code,
All other aspects of the DPD will remain unchanged.

Thank you very much for your consideration of this proposal. Should any questions or
concerns arise, please do not hesitate to contact me. My direct line is 414-628-0376
and my email is Remick4932@sbcglobal.net

Sincerely,

Kathy Remick
Permit Procurement administrator


mailto:Remick4932@sbcglobal.net
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1. Bearings are referenced to the East line of the Southeast Quarter of Section 18 having an recorded bearing of North 00 degrees 31 minutes 47

seconds East.
A t ’ A / A c : S M 2. Only the improvements that were visible from above ground at time of survey and through a normal search and walk through of the site are
shown on the face of this plat. Lawn sprinkler systems, if any, are not shown on this survey. E N Gl N E E RI N G
inc.

3. Surface indications of utilities on the surveyed parcel have been shown. Offsite observations have not been made to determine the extent of
utilities serving or existing on the property. Controlled underground exploratory effort together with Digger's markings is recommended to

determine the full extent of underground service and utility lines. Contact Diggers at 1-800-242-8511. 100 CAMELOT DRIVE
FOND DU LAC, WI 54935
4. This survey may not reflect all utilities, or improvements, if such items are hidden by landscaping, or areas covered by such items as dumpsters PHONE: (920) 926-9800
or trailers. ) FAX: (920) 926-9801
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_——SUBJECT PROPERTY
5. The locations of the property lines shown on the face of this plat are based on the description and information furnished by the client, together

with the title commitment. The parcel that is defined may not reflect actual ownership, but reflects what was surveyed. For ownership, consult
your title company. . Always a Better Plan

6. Based upon a review of the Federal Emergency Management Agency Flood Insurance Rate Map community panel 55079C0018E with an
effective date of January 24, 2014, the property described hereon falls within Zone "X"-Unshaded (areas determined to be outside or the 0.2%

annual chance floodplain).

7. The property described hereon contains 2.480 acres (108,024 sq. ft.), more or less.

8. At the time of the survey the subject property contained 121 regular parking stalls and 5 handicapped parking stalls for a total of 126 striped
parking stalls.

9. First American Title Insurance Company, Title Commitment No. 3020-651011WI3NY, with an effective date of March 14, 2014, has been
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PROJECT NUMBER: PROPERTY BRAND/EXTENSION: PROPERY LOCATION:
191942 - MILWAUKEE, WI Comfort Suites 10831 W Park Place
DATE: 07/11/19 PREPARED BY: ey PROPERTY CODE:  WI152 Milwaukee, W1 53224 Comfort
saLes Rep:  Kelly Fishbeck - (800)843-9888 (Ext-265) On Property Cont.act Anup Patel (847)_ 691-9212 SUITES
Persona & E-Mail Address: apatel720@gmail.com




SITE PLAN

NEW CONSTRUCTION/EXISTING SIGNAGE

PROPOSED SIGNS: EXISTING SIGNS:

@ 36" SET OF CHANNEL LETTERS (STACKED) @ 42" CHANNEL LETTERS

@ NO PROPQOSED SIGNAGE @ 33" CHANNEL LETTERS

@ 36" SET OF CHANNEL LETTERS (STACKED) @ 42" CHANNEL LETTERS

@ 24" SET OF CH. LETTERS (LINEAR STACKED) @ 33" CHANNEL LETTERS

© 4-47/16" X 11-7/16" MONUMENT @ NO EXISTING SIGNAGE
AT 8-0" OAH

40831 W Park RIf _
S Sm—t - £

| 300 ft '

10831 W PARK PLACE
MILWAUKEE, WI 53224
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saLes Rep:  Kelly Fishbeck - (800)843-9888 (Ext-265) On Property Cont.act Anup Patel (847)_ 691-9212 SUITES
Persona & E-Mail Address: apatel720@gmail.com




ISIBILITY OVERVIEW

Across Street View - North East 9 Across Street View - East

0 Across Street View - North

0 Across Street View - South East e Across Street View - South

0 Across Street View - West e Across Street View - North West
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saLes Rep:  Kelly Fishbeck - (800)843-9888 (Ext-265) On Property Cont.act Anup Patel (847)_ 691-9212 SUITES
Persona & E-Mail Address: apatel720@gmail.com




ISIBILITY OVERVIEW

North Side of Building
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ISIBILITY OVERVIEW

m Pylon (Side 1 @ Pylon (Side 2 @

@ Additional Photos

@ Additional Photos @ Additional Photos @ Additional Photos

**If any brand signage is found off site, please include in survey.**
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INDITION OVERVIEW

WALL CONDITIONS (NOTE THE CONDITION OF EACH WALL WITH SIGNAGE APPLIED)

SIGN ACCESS

WALL COLOR

OTHER COMMENTS
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BUILDING ELEVATION

CHANNEL LETTERS

SURVEY INFORMATION

Building Information
Building Fascia Type Brick Wall Color Match SW 6068

Building provides adequate access behind wall for electrical install? Yes, hatch way to ladder- Area is in the rafters.

Mounting Requirements (Wireway, Direct Building Mount, etc.) Direct Mount

Will the building require repairs due to sign removal or new install?

Channel Letter Information (Check One)

Patch with clear silicon

Wall Sign
Wall Color (include paint manufacturer) for Wall Signs and Channel Letters Only SW 6068
Wall Measurements H 19'5" from window to roofline w 28'5.5"
Wall Sign Measurements H w

Please measure entire architectural elevation to determine available space for replacement signage

Letter Height (Channel Letters Only) C-42"  T-30"
Logo Height (Channel Letters Only) H 7'10" w 10'11"
Elevation (Check One) North ‘South East West

BEFORE PICTURE PROPOSED SIGNAGE

| 15-51/8" |
7-18/16" |

RECOMMENDATION COMMENTS: T
- Descriptive difference between current and proposed signage.
(Example: Number of signs, location, etc.)

REPLACE EXISTING CHANNEL LETTERS WITH NEW IMAGE CHANNEL LETTERS

- Why is the proposed signs being added and/or removed.

8-15/8"

- Describe why a proposed sign is contrary to brand guidelines.
(What is the solution & why must it be done?)

© ‘ f
- List all CODE RESTRICTIONS. m o m o
CURRENT SIGNAGE WAS APPROVED WITH A VARIANCE. J—
IF SIGNAGE IS LIKE FOR LIKE, SQ FT SHOULD BE SAME OR SMALLER
CHANNEL LETTER DETAIL

14-111/2"

SCALE: 3/16” = 1'-0”

PROJECT NUMBER: PROPERTY BRAND/EXTENSION: PROPERY LOCATION:
191942 - MILWAUKEE, WI Comfort Suites 10831 W Park Place
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BUILDING ELEVATION

CHANNEL LETTERS

SURVEY INFORMATION

Building Information
Building Fascia Type Brick Wall Color Match SW 6068

Building provides adequate access behind wall for electrical install? Yes, hatch way to ladder- Area is in the rafters.

Mounting Requirements (Wireway, Direct Building Mount, etc.) Direct Mount

Will the building require repairs due to sign removal or new install?

Channel Letter Information (Check One)

Patch with clear silicon

Wall Sign
Wall Color (include paint manufacturer) for Wall Signs and Channel Letters Only SW 6068
Wall Measurements H _5'8"shortest roof line to roof w 25'
Wall Sign Measurements H w

Please measure entire architectural elevation to determine available space for replacement signage

Letter Height (Channel Letters Only) C-33"  T-24"
Logo Height (Channel Letters Only) H w
Elevation (Check One) North ‘South East West

BEFORE PICTURE PROPOSED SIGNAGE

RECOMMENDATION COMMENTS:

- Descriptive difference between current and proposed signage.
(Example: Number of signs, location, etc.)

REMOVE EXISTING CHANNEL LETTERS

- Why is the proposed signs being added and/or removed.

REMOVING SET OF CHANNEL LETTERS TO REDUCE SIGNAGE SQ FOOTAGE
TO ADD A MONUMENT FOR BRAND REQUIREMENTS

- Describe why a proposed sign is contrary to brand guidelines. : ; I G N I 2 I M OVI D
(What is the solution & why must it be done?)

- List all CODE RESTRICTIONS.

CURRENT SIGNAGE WAS APPROVED WITH A VARIANCE.
IF SIGNAGE IS LIKE FOR LIKE, SQ FT SHOULD BE SAME OR SMALLER

PROJECT NUMBER: PROPERTY BRAND/EXTENSION: PROPERY LOCATION:
191942 - MILWAUKEE, WI Comfort Suites 10831 W Park Place
DATE: 07/11/19 PREPARED BY: \ely PROPERTY CODE:  WI152 Milwaukee, WI 53224 Comfort
saLes Rep:  Kelly Fishbeck - (800)843-9888 (Ext-265) On Property Cont.act Anup Patel (847)_ 691-9212 SUITES
Persona & E-Mail Address: apatel720@gmail.com




SURVEY INFORMATION

Building Information
Building Fascia Type

Brick Wall Color Match

SW 6068

UILDING ELEVATION

CHANNEL LETTERS

Building provides adequate access behind wall for electrical install?

Yes, hatch way to ladder- Area is in the rafters.

Mounting Requirements (Wireway, Direct Building Mount, etc.)

Direct Mount

Will the building require repairs due to sign removal or new install?

Patch with clear silicon

Channel Letter Information (Check One)

Wall Sign Channel Letters
Wall Color (include paint manufacturer) for Wall Signs and Channel Letters Only SW 6068
Wall Measurements H 27'9" Roof line to roof line w 25'
Wall Sign Measurements H w
Please measure entire architectural elevation to determine available space for replacement signage
Letter Height (Channel Letters Only) C-42" T-30"
Logo Height (Channel Letters Only) H 7'10" W 10'11"
Elevation (Check One) North South East West

BEFORE PICTURE

RECOMMENDATION COMMENTS:
- Descriptive difference between current and proposed signage.
(Example: Number of signs, location, etc.)

REPLACE EXISTING CHANNEL LETTERS WITH CURRENT BRAND IMAGE

- Why is the proposed signs being added and/or removed.

- Describe why a proposed sign is contrary to brand guidelines.
(What is the solution & why must it be done?)

- List all CODE RESTRICTIONS.

CURRENT SIGNAGE WAS APPROVED WITH A VARIANCE.
IF SIGNAGE IS LIKE FOR LIKE, SQ FT SHOULD BE SAME OR SMALLER

14-111/2"

PROJECT NUMBER:
191942 - MILWAUKEE, WI

DATE: 07/11/19

Kelly Fishbeck - (800)843-9888 (Ext-265)
Persona

PREPARED BY:
KH

SALES REP:

PROPERTY CODE:

On Property Contact
& E-Mail Address:

PROPOSED SIGNAGE

©
™

in

PROPERTY BRAND/EXTENSION:
Comfort Suites
WIi152

Anup Patel (847) 691-9212
apatel720@gmail.com

15-51/8" |
7-13/16"

8-15/8" ——|

omfo

CHANNEL LETTER DETAIL
SCALE: 3/16” = 1-0”

PROPERY LOCATION:

10831 W Park Place

Milwaukee, WI 53224 Comfort



BUILDING ELEVATION

CHANNEL LETTERS

SURVEY INFORMATION

Building Information
Building Fascia Type Brick Wall Color Match SW 6068

Building provides adequate access behind wall for electrical install? Yes, hatch way to ladder- Area is in the rafters.

Mounting Requirements (Wireway, Direct Building Mount, etc.) Direct Mount

Will the building require repairs due to sign removal or new install?

Channel Letter Information (Check One)

Patch with clear silicon

Wall Sign ‘Channel Letters
Wall Color (include paint manufacturer) for Wall Signs and Channel Letters Only SW 6068
Wall Measurements H 92" roofline shortest to roof w 25'
Wall Sign Measurements H W

Please measure entire architectural elevation to determine available space for replacement signage

Letter Height (Channel Letters Only) C-33" T-24"
Logo Height (Channel Letters Only) H W
Elevation (Check One) North South East West

BEFORE PICTURE PROPOSED SIGNAGE

RECOMMENDATION COMMENTS:
- Descriptive difference between current and proposed signage.
(Example: Number of signs, location, etc.)

REPLACE EXISTING CHANNEL LETTERS WITH CURRENT BRAND IMAGE

\ 35/8"
- Why is the proposed signs being added and/or removed. 4-01/8" 15-35/ |

[

‘Comfort
SUITES

- Describe why a proposed sign is contrary to brand guidelines.
(What is the solution & why must it be done?)

—— 473/18" —

- List all CODE RESTRICTIONS.

CURRENT SIGNAGE WAS APPROVED WITH A VARIANCE.
IF SIGNAGE IS LIKE FOR LIKE, SQ FT SHOULD BE SAME OR SMALLER

CHANNEL LETTER DETAIL
SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

PROJECT NUMBER: PROPERTY BRAND/EXTENSION: PROPERY LOCATION:
191942 - MILWAUKEE, WI Comfort Suites 10831 W Park Place
DATE: 07/11/19 PREPARED BY: \ely PROPERTY CODE:  WI152 Milwaukee, WI 53224 Come rt

saLes Rep:  Kelly Fishbeck - (800)843-9888 (Ext-265) |On Property Contact Anup Patel (847) 691-9212 SUITES
Persona & E-Mail Address: apatel720@gmail.com




REE STANDING SIGNAGE

SURVEY INFORMATION
Pole/Cabinet Information: (Check One)
Pylon Directional Monument
Cabinet Size H w

Overall Height

Pole Circumference Wall Thickness Bottom Stage

Pole Circumference Wall Thickness Second Stage (if applicable)

Pole Circumference Wall Thickness Third Stage (if applicable)
Condition of Pole (Check One) Good Fair Bad Unsafe

Center to Center (if more than one pole)

Pole Cover (if applicable) Height Width Depth

Pole Cover Surface (if applicable) Color Material Service Access

Comments on structure condition

Foundation Information if available

BEFORE PICTURE PROPOSED SIGNAGE
CE-50

RECOMMENDATION COMMENTS:

- Descriptive difference between current and proposed signage. \ 11-0 7/16"
Example: Number of signs, location, etc. . "
(Bxamp ° ’ ‘ 10-8 15/16

ADD NEW MONUMENT SIGN AND POLE COVER *—(

- Why is the proposed signs being added and/or removed.

NEW MONUMENT IS REQUIRED OF BRAND STANDARDS

- Describe why a proposed sign is contrary to brand guidelines.
(What is the solution & why must it be done?)

8-0"

- List all CODE RESTRICTIONS.

CURRENT SIGNAGE WAS APPROVED WITH A VARIANCE
IF SIGNAGE IS LIKE FOR LIKE, SQ FT SHOULD BE SAME OR SMALLER

REMOVED A SET OF CHANNEL LETTERS TO ALLOW FOR SIGNAGE SQ FT TO BE
REALLOCATED TO MONUMENT SIGN

- 2.91/16" *

WILL NEED TO GO THROUGH VARIANCE PROCESS $100-$1000 TO FILE

FREE STANDING SIGN DETAIL
SCALE: 1/4” = 1°-0”
Hotel responsible for primary power to monument.

PROJECT NUMBER: PROPERTY BRAND/EXTENSION: PROPERY LOCATION:
191942 - MILWAUKEE, WI Comfort Suites 10831 W Park Place
DATE: 07/11/19 PREPAREDBY: 1y PROPERTY CODE:  WI152 Milwaukee, W1 53224 Comfort
i - - - On P rty Contact Al Patel (847) 691-9212 SUITES
saves rep: Kelly Fishbeck - (800)343-9888 (Ext-265) | 91 Property Contact  Anup Patel (847) 691

Persona



kmarlow
Typewriter
Hotel responsible for primary power to monument.


FREE STANDING SIGN

POLE INFORMATION

PICTURE 0 PICTURE 9 PICTURE e
PICTURE e PICTURE e PICTURE G
PICTURE 0 PICTURE e PICTURE 9

RECOMMENDATION COMMENTS:

PROJECT NUMBER: PROPERTY BRAND/EXTENSION: PROPERY LOCATION:
191942 - MILWAUKEE, WI Comfort Suites 10831 W Park Place
DATE: 07/11/19 PREPARED BY: \ely PROPERTY CODE:  WI152 Milwaukee, WI 53224 Comfort

saLEs REp: Kelly Fishbeck - (800)843-9888 (Ext-265)
Persona

On Property Contact Anup Patel (847) 691-9212
& E-Mail Address: apatel720@gmail.com

| SUITES




CODE DETAILS

PRE-PERMIT SIGN INFO Property ID: Comfort
A.) Project Name: Comfort Suites Date Completed: 6/24/19
B.) Street Address: 10831 W Park Place
C.) City / State / Zip: Milwaukee, WI 53224
D.) Municipal Contact: Kristin Connelly
E.) Contact Phone: 414-286-5714 Email: Kristen.Connelly@milwaukee.gov
F.) Address/City/ST/Zip: 809 North Broadway, Milwaukee, WI 53202
G.) Jurisdiction: City/Town of: _Milwaukee Fax:
H.) Zoning/Category: DPD Detailed Planned Development, Park Place, Stage 28 Yes/No
I.) Permit app fee: Based on sf of signage; minimum $50 Master Sign Plan: Yes
J.) Permit Process time: 30 days If yes, is copy available? Yes
K.) Permit required if only refacing? Yes
L.) Temporary/"coming soon" Banners allowed? Grand Opening/Anniversary Only; Max 1% of bldg facade, max 2, max 48 sf Yes
M.) Temporary freestanding Signs allowed? No
N.) Temporary Signs require Permit? Time allowed: 60 days Yes
0.) Existing signs grandfathered? If properly maaintained Yes
Notes:
ATTACHED SIGNS
1) Formu‘Ia for sq. ft. (Max
for Main ID & Secondary See note #1 below
signs):
2.) Sq Ft for sides/rear:
3.) Transferrable allowances?
4.) #allowed: lllumination:
5.) Calculation Method:
6.) Max. Overall Height:
7.) Projecting/blade/flag-mounted signs:
8.) Special Wall sign codes-this property:
9.) Special storefront bldg colors:
FREESTANDING SIGNS
1) Formu_la for sq. ft. (Max
for Main ID & Secondary
signs):
2.) # allowed: lllumination:
3.) Height Max: Grade-to-sign Clearance:
4.) Set-back: Calculation Method:
DIRECTIONAL SIGNS|
1.) # Allowed: lllumination:
2.) Max. SqFt: Max. Height:
3.) Permit: Custom Logo:
VARIANCE
1. Variance Meeting: 1st Thursday App. Deadline: 45 days prior to meeting
2. Processing Time: 60-90 days Est. Fees: $100 to file; could be as much as $1000
3. Attorney or expeditor required? Yes No Can file online
4. Probability of variance passing? Contact would not Speculate
5. Documents Required: 1 # of Sets Other: Interested party should attend meeting to answer ?
Sign Details Engineering Seal UL Number If illuminated
Building Elevations Owner Authorization Ltr. Property ID#
Site Plan Legal Description Addl Prof Seals
Sign criteria is reported as presented to s as of the "Date GCompleted”. This provider is not responsible for changes in local sign code after the completion date, nor for the review process, interpretations,
calculations or fees of local authorities. Where required by local authority, it is understood a permit will be obtained prior to manufacture.

Copyright, 2015 All Rights Reserved

PROJECT NUMBER:
191942 - MILWAUKEE, WI

PROPERY LOCATION:
10831 W Park Place

PROPERTY BRAND/EXTENSION:
Comfort Suites

DATE: 07/11/19

Milwaukee, WI 53224 Comfort

PREPARED BY:
KH

PROPERTY CODE: WIi152

SALES REP:
Persona

Kelly Fishbeck - (800)843-9888 (Ext-265)

Anup Patel (847) 691-9212
apatel720@gmail.com

On Property Contact
& E-Mail Address:




CODE DETAILS

PRE-PERMIT SIGN INFO - Notes, continued Property ID: Comfort

Note #1 See attached Variance obtained in 2006; if refacing signage, a permit is required and the Variance that was granted is

still good. If they are changing signage, to a new logo, perhaps, if they stay within parameters of the Variance, all is still good.

(They did not use all of the signage originally approved for; one existing sign has only channel letters on the south elevation.)

If the client wants more signage, a Variance would be their only option.

North Elevation West Elevation

_ G558 B2 3B

- SUITES —— ~ SUITES

o
L)

181"

South Elevation

65 58" \ - R
' 8.2 38" -

CORT;:'Jza- — ,, Y
~ SUITES — = COMFORT =

"~~~ SUITES

181 —

Response from contact:

— We should be able to administratively approve (from a zoning standpoint only) signs that are being
— swapped out like-for-like, so the square footages should be the same or smaller, and should be Type A
—— [(individual letters and logos). They have approval for all signage shown in the zoning exhibit, even if the
—— signs currently are not on the building. Yes, you are correct that a permit will be needed.

— Thanks,
__ Kristin

PROJECT NUMBER: PROPERTY BRAND/EXTENSION: PROPERY LOCATION:
191942 - MILWAUKEE, WI Comfort Suites 10831 W Park Place
DATE: 07/11/19 PREPAREDBY: 1y PROPERTY CODE:  WI152 Milwaukee, W1 53224 Comfort
saLes Rep:  Kelly Fishbeck - (800)843-9888 (Ext-265) On Property Cont.act Anup Patel (847)_ 691-9212 SUITES
Persona & E-Mail Address: apatel720@gmail.com




NOTES

1.) SEE MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS.

10"
11-0 7/16" 2.) SIGN CABINET AND CONNECTION
1 8" BY ACE SIGN COMPANY.
_
N UPPER
. SIGN CABINET AND - |~ \MATCH PLATE ;
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GROUND SIGN DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS:

REFER TO SIGN COMPANY'S DRAWINGS FOR MORE DETAILS.

ALL DESIGNS, DETAILING FABRICATION AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL
CONFORM TO:

NOTES

1.) SEE MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS.

201 5 IBC ;ﬂ':j?nztz:e 2015 1BC Impertance Factor, | 140 Damping Ratio, p 0.005 g:;ﬁzlr?ﬂrﬁ?m‘{m H/60 2') SIGN CAB|NET AND CONNECT|ON
ACI Wind Load Criteria ASCE 7-10 Directionality Factor, K, 0.85 Natural Frequency, n; 254 Hz Deflection at 0.7°W 0.75in BY ACE SIGN COMPANY,
AISC Wind Speed, V 115 mph Topography Factor:’K,, 1:;13 . Gust Effect Factor, G . 0.85 Deflection Ratio H/128
EX re Ca (o Base Pressure, y(9,/K, 17.3 psf ind Load Factor,y ® 0.6
AMEH‘CAN WELD'NG SOCIETY w&%s:r:ssutigﬂo;:rriﬂe per 0 aef === \’q Notes: (1) Laadi:;s Ea\f‘:es r'nL chart :et::wvare based upon average K, values for each segment. Actual values are
LOCAL BUILDING CODES & ORDINANCES Jurisdiction Requirement i calculated on hidden sheet using de_rived v-M gquarians. Chart is provided for information purposes only. * CLIENT - ACE SIGN COMPANY
CONCHETE: 2500 PS| @ 28 DAYS " (2) Wind direc:on:my (K,Jfact:r: g.z;j;;ingfe Pole (Raun:} segments insteod of 0.85. The €, value *9015 [BC
. ; onument: rom Fig. 6-2 n increasel 3 3 unt for this variation.
STD. STEEL PIFE SECTION- ASTM A53 GHADE B (Fy=35 KSI): U.N.O. ﬁ:?:?:?;mpm 1 No. of’:onlings E Y:s ){'3} Wlfdpreisu?';s z:ted below hnv]:- already b:::;tilrfd byih:ﬂ:;::owmd Load Foctor, . * RISK CATEGOHY Il
STEEL PIPE SECTION (> 20" @): ASTM A252 GRADE 3 (Fy=42 KSI MIN.) U.N.O. ' . teight | width | P | area | P [centroid| Wind Support Pole Loads Footing Loads * 115 MPH WIND SPEED, EXP. C
HSS ROUND SECTION: ASTM A500 GRADE B (Fy=42 KSI) U.N.O. Section fLocation Type - O;’“ = E;:"- - K G ":;5- F:’c'::r 5':::' M:'_‘:N r:rci::r Sk'}::' M::::"' * (1) POLE, (1) FOOTING
HSS SQUARE/RECTANGULAR SECTION: ASTM A500 GRADE B (Fy=46 KSI) 1 Base Single Pole wj Cabinet | 8.00 | 11.04 88.3 80 44 0.85 1.43 17.9 1.0 16 6.9 1.0 1.6 6.9
W SHAPES: ASTM A992 (Fy = 50 KSI) 2 None 00 | 80 | 80 | 085 | 146 | 182 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 | oo
ANCHOR BOLTS: ASTM F1554 GRADE 36 U.N.O. (ALTERNATES GRADE 55 & 105) 2 — T e T o T om0 | 00 [ 00 1 00 1 00 | 00
CONNECTION BOLTS: ASTM A325 5 None 0.0 8.0 80 | 085 | 146 | 182 | 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
THREADED RODSI ASTM AT 93 GRADE B7 6 None 0.0 8.0 8.0 0.85 1.46 18.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
STEEL ANGLES, CHANNELS, STRUCTURAL SHAPES & PLATES ASTM A36 . e T T T T N T 0 o B
REINFORCING: GRADE 60 ASTM A615 (DO NOT WELD REINFORCING STEEL) ]90 - :2:: “-g :-g :-E g:g i:: ::: °~g g-g g-g g-g g-g g~°
(IF REINFORCING STEEL IS TO BE WELDED, MUST CONFORM TO 2 Overal Feght 6007 L—mmmm_m'—J—_I'S 5 - TE —%
ASTM A706 GH 60 HE|NFOHC|NG STEEL) Actual bose reactions based upon V-M equations: 1.6 6.9 1.6 6.9
PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF THREE INCHES OF CONCRETE COVER OVER SR et iRy T o
EMBEDDED STEEL. Sm—— Required Strength Values (ASD] | Allowable Strength Values [ASD) Unity Ratios Interaction Ratios
THE CONTRACTOR (INSTALLER) IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS & Section bosis :"'s M T: Py :’: M_‘ J,Tf '_P‘s vy | mam | Tm | eaee | pm [pomover] SEERS
METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION IN REGARDS TO JOBSITE SAFETY. O S T O - B B SR I s B YT B o e g E SO
NO FIELD HEATING FOR BENDING OR CUTTING OF STEEL SHALL BE :-;g ”55;::*”3 :::g:g i-g :"; ;: ':-: 1;: gvg ; 2 301 : go"’; 5;6;‘:‘ 4;:;‘- gg‘: 53“-:6 iﬁgz‘* i
ALLOWED WITHOUT THE ENGINEER'S APPROVAL. 0.00 aws S 16 | €5 | 35 | 10 | oo { 00 | 00 | oo [ oon | oox | oon | oon | oon | oo | -7
WELDING ELECTRODES: E70XX 0.00 Nzn: S::g:g 16 6.9 3; 10 | 00 | 00 | oo 0.0 | 0.0% | 0.0% | 00% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% :f
; 00 Non B i 6.9 3. i 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 | 0.0% | 00% | 00% | 0.0% | 00% | 00% 7
ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED: 2000 PSF g.oo uﬁni s::::: 1.: 5.9 3.: i.g 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 | 0.0% g.ma 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | =~
ASSUMED HORIZONTAL (PASSIVE PRESSURE) ASSUMED AT 150 PSF/FT OF DEPTH. 0.00 None Stong | 16 | 69 | 35 | 10 | 00 | oo | 00 | 00 | 00% | 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 00% | 0.0%
ISOLATED LATERAL BEARING FOUNDATIONS FOR SIGNS NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED 000 Hohe Strong 1 1.6 5.9 A5 10 pi 040 0 00 1 00% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 0.0% [ «
A 1/2* MOTION AT THE GROUND SURFACE DUE TO SHORT TERM LATERAL LOADS = o el 18 1 82 25 Lo [ oo [ 00 T 00 1 oo loowloowlomlomfomTom] &
SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE DESIGNED USING TWO TIMES THE TABULATED CODE ELEMENT DESIGN LOCATIONS, LOADS AND DISPLACEMENTS _ =
VALUES. e e . g .t 74 K
ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM UNDISTURBED RESIDUAL SOIL AND/OR 0.00 Base Plate 16 55 35 10 0.0 0.0 3 000 | MaichPlate2 | 16 55 35 10 | 0.000 | 0.00
ENGINEERED EARTH. 2 276 | MekchPlatel | 10 3.0 23 06 0.0 0.1 7] 0.00 | Torsion Tube 16 5.9 3.5 1.0 | 0000 | 0.00
FILL COMPACTED TO 98% OF ITS MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY AS PER ASTM D 698-70 PLATE DESIGN SUMMARY
mension: Bol eld
(STANDARD PROCTOR) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THE SOIL BEARING Plate Dimensions o s e e w
CAPACITY IS TO BE VERIFIED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO Type N B D Number] % | Meewe [ Bese [ Material / Vertical Slab in Size | Gussers| StAtUS
CONSTRUCTION. IF ALLOWABLE BEARING AND/OR LATERAL PRESSURE IS LESS in L I in in In in in fn i in
THAN THE ABOVE ASSUMED AND/OR CALCULATED PRESSURES, THE ENGINEER L Rectanguar Bae Pate
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR RE-EVALUATION. — ""“':;““"'“e —
EXCAVATION SHALL BE FREE OF LOOSE SOIL BEFORE POURING CONCRETE. = P:a“";‘:""“"" ] » pyy - N L Ll # — L
WELDERS SHALL BE CERTIFIED FOR THE TYPE OF WELDING. = M*’:‘h p:ez ‘L""”: S el 5 poe L 1 1 1 el B ) B
ADEQUATELY BRACE POLE(S) UNTIL CONCRETE HAS SET UP FOR 14 DAYS. u M:h ”a: - ::‘”::l
GROUT UNDER BASE PLATES WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT. £
THIS ENGINEER DOES NOT WARRANT THE ACCURACY OF DIMENSIONS FOUNDATION DESIGN SUMMARY _
FURNISHED BY OTHERS. Type Dlameted Wdih fitshner Lenh | pegtn [V e Reinforcing sume; | TAEeS
ALIE)IE)XHPHC())S;g rSTEEL SHALL BE PAINTED WITH AN ENAMEL PAINT TO INHIBIT 7] Cooon s = %00 | oon T 300 psf/it
" Vertical Slab
THIS DESIGN IS FOR THE INDICATED ADDRESS ONLY, AND SHOULD NOT BE USED [ spread
AT OTHER LOCATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ENGINEER.
DESIGN OF DETAILS AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS NOT SHOWN, BY OTHERS.
PROJECT: DRAWN BY: | CHECKED BY: | comm. NO. DATE: DRAWING NO.
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f B | o———C— SPECIFICATIONS:

< - DESIGN FACTOR: TO BE DETERMINED
: U : - ANGLE IRON FRAME CONSTRUCTION
§ - ROUTED ALUMINUM SHOE BOX FACES
1 - EXTERIOR FINISH:
) — — — e T el FACE: PAINT PANTONE® PLUS SERIES 2757 C BLUE, SATIN FINISH
CABINET: PAINT PANTONE® PLUS SERIES 1375 C GOLD, SATIN FINISH
‘ REVEAL: PAINT PANTONE® PLUS SERIES 1375 C GOLD, SATIN FINISH
POLE COVER: PAINT PANTONE® PLUS SERIES 2757 C BLUE, SATIN FINISH
T | — CH ey i) ) igm L | CH ey ) ) iy a’
- INTERIOR FINISH: PAINT REFLECTIVE WHITE
- UL LISTED
‘ - DISCONNECT SWITCH LOCATED AT END OF CABINET
1 T3 — T 1 71 Il Sy —fe o o% d
g I - FACE REMOVABLE FOR SERVICE ACCESS
‘ . - GE 7100K WHITE LED'S AS REQUIRED
L | - 1/8" 7328 ACRYLIC BACKER
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ¥ 7] - LOGO: DIGITALLY PRINTED DECORATION (1ST SURFACE)
| ‘
3 ) - "SUITES” COPY - DIGITALLY PRINTED OR 3M TRANSLUCENT FILM TO
I m } MATCH PANTONE® PLUS SERIES 3564 C ORANGE (1ST SURFACE)
i — Ol
- PLATE/MATCH PLATE INSTALLATION
- GE 3200K WHITE LED CONTOUR ON BACK OF FACE TO ILLUMINATE
CABINET AND REVEAL
i il o) j\ﬂﬁ o

FRAME & LAMP DETAIL < CROSS SECTION A-A Comfo rt
SUITES

NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE

Street Address

© ©)
BOTTOM VIEW GRAPHIC DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
REVEAL POLE COVER OVERALL MAX. BOXED
HEIGHT LENGTH | DEPTH BOLT INTERIOR TUBE
MODEL # HEIGHT HEIGHT HEIGHT PLATE SIZE PATTERN PIPE/TUBE SIZE BASE TUBE SIZE | PERIMETER ANGLE ELECTRICAL SQUARE
SIZE FOOTAGE
A B C D E F
CE-20 2'-9 3/4" | -1 1/4" 18" 6 3/4" 1-11/2" 5'-0" 3/4" X 10" X 10" 8" X 8" 8" / 6" 3" X 3" X 1/8" L X L X 1/8" | 2" X 2" X 3/16" | (1) 20A/120V CIRCUIT 19.98
CE-35 3'-8 5/8" |9'-4 3/4" 18" 9" 2'-6 3/8" -0 3/4" X 10" X 10" 8" X 8" 8" / 6" 3" X 3" X 3/16" | 4" X 4" X 3/16" | 2" X 2" X 3/16" | (1) 20A/120V CIRCUIT | 34.94
CE-50 L'-L /16" |N11'-0 7/16" 18" 10 3/4" 2'-8 1/16" 8'-0" 3/4" X 10" X 10" 8" X 8" 8" / 6" L" X " X 1/8" L X L X /6" 2" X 2" X 3/16" | (1) 20A/120V CIRCUIT | 48.5%
Brand Date Prepared By[Revision Designs and information presented herein are proprietary and exclusive property of Choice Hotels International,or its subsidiaries.
No part of this drawing may be reproduced, copied, otherwise manipulated, or disclosed for any purpose except as expressly authorized
COMFORT SUITES 06 / 21 / 18 AP 1 in writing by Choice Hotels International.
Upon completion, termination, or expiration of license, contract, or agreement to supply signs, all plans, specifications, and related
Descri pt ion documents shall be returned to Choice Hotels International.
SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF CHOICE HOTELS INTERNATIONAL, INC. DUPLICATION OF SPECIFICATIONS
@ ESTATE MONUMENTS REQUIRE WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AN OFFICER OF CHOICE HOTELS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
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